Rev 1.9
www.dioo.com © 2023 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO6099• Rev. 1.9
DIO6099
Synchronous Boost Converter with Ultra-Low Quiescent
Current
Features
 Operating input voltage range: 0.9 V to 5.5 V

uiescentC
urrent
Ordering Information
Order Part No. Top Marking RoHS TA Package
DIO6099WL6 FV9 Green -40 to 85°C WLCSP-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO6099DN6 DFV9 Green -40 to 85°C DFN2*2-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO6099ST6 WFV9 Green -40 to 85°C SOT23-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
Pin Assignment
WLCSP-6 DFN2*2-6
SOT23-6
Figure 1. Top View
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Type Description
VIN I IC power supply input.
SW PWR Switch pin of the converter. It is connected to the inductor.
EN I
Enable logic input. Logic high voltage enables the device; logic low voltage disables
the device. Do not leave it floating.
GND PWR Ground.
VOUT PWR Boost converter output.
FB I
Voltage feedback of adjustable output voltage. Connect to the center tap of a
resistor divider to program the output voltage.
Thermal PAD NC Not connected internally. Can be connected to GND.
DIO6099
www.dioo.com © 2023 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO6099• Rev. 1.9
Synchronous
B
oostC
onverterw